



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.06
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs -
York Interchange Underpass MM 6.8
Fletcher Street/Route 35 Underpass MM 25.3
05/21/2024 11:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
CPM Constructors - Freeport, ME	\$934,680.45
Wyman & Simpson Inc. - Richmond, ME	\$1,194,321.00
Scott Construction Corporation - Portland, ME	\$1,378,060.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.06
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs -
York Interchange Underpass MM 6.8
Fletcher Street/Route 35 Underpass MM 25.3
05/21/2024 11:00:00 AM

CPM Constructors
Freeport, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	3400.00	50.00	\$170,000.00
202.2021	Removing Pavement Surface - Sidewalk	SY	22.00	90.00	\$1,980.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	285.00	335.00	\$95,475.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt - 9.5 mm (sidewalk, drives, & incidentals)	TON	4.00	335.00	\$1,340.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	134.00	8.00	\$1,072.00
502.7011	Weep Drain Extensions	EA	12.00	325.00	\$3,900.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	1010.00	16.00	\$16,160.00
518.101	Abutment Repairs	CF	47.00	0.01	\$0.47
518.391	Repairing Granite Curb Joint and Bedding Mortar	LF	10.00	125.00	\$1,250.00
518.4	Epoxy Injection Crack Repair	LF	30.00	135.00	\$4,050.00
518.48	Reseal Joints	LF	43.00	100.00	\$4,300.00
518.864	Elastomeric Concrete Header Repair	CF	174.00	0.01	\$1.74
518.92	Steel Curb Plate Removal	EA	4.00	3000.00	\$12,000.00
520.23	Asphaltic Plug Joint	LF	83.00	300.00	\$24,900.00
520.234	Expansion Device - Silicone Coated and Pre-Compressed Seal	LF	230.00	175.00	\$40,250.00
520.923	Bridge Joint Modification (York Interchange Underpass)	EA	4.00	95000.00	\$380,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1 - Supplied by the Authority	LS	1.00	0.01	\$0.01
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	2.00	0.01	\$0.02
609.31	Curb Type 3	LF	37.00	50.00	\$1,850.00
609.4	Reset Curb Type 5	LF	4.00	1000.00	\$4,000.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow Board	EA	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricade	EA	7.00	0.01	\$0.07
652.33	Drum	EA	85.00	0.01	\$0.85
652.34	Cone	EA	25.00	0.01	\$0.25
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	265.00	30.00	\$7,950.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices (York Interchange Underpass)	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.06
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs -
York Interchange Underpass MM 6.8
Fletcher Street/Route 35 Underpass MM 25.3
05/21/2024 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.3611	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices (Fletcher Street/Route 35)	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	Hour	600.00	34.50	\$20,700.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	0.01	\$0.04
656.75	Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
659.1	Mobilization (10%)	LS	1.00	90000.00	\$90,000.00
Total Bid					\$934,680.45



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.06
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs -
York Interchange Underpass MM 6.8
Fletcher Street/Route 35 Underpass MM 25.3
05/21/2024 11:00:00 AM

Wyman & Simpson Inc.
Richmond, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	3400.00	52.00	\$176,800.00
202.2021	Removing Pavement Surface - Sidewalk	SY	22.00	180.00	\$3,960.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	285.00	345.00	\$98,325.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt - 9.5 mm (sidewalk, drives, & incidentals)	TON	4.00	350.00	\$1,400.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	134.00	8.00	\$1,072.00
502.7011	Weep Drain Extensions	EA	12.00	400.00	\$4,800.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	1010.00	19.00	\$19,190.00
518.101	Abutment Repairs	CF	47.00	350.00	\$16,450.00
518.391	Repairing Granite Curb Joint and Bedding Mortar	LF	10.00	350.00	\$3,500.00
518.4	Epoxy Injection Crack Repair	LF	30.00	303.00	\$9,090.00
518.48	Reseal Joints	LF	43.00	58.00	\$2,494.00
518.864	Elastomeric Concrete Header Repair	CF	174.00	500.00	\$87,000.00
518.92	Steel Curb Plate Removal	EA	4.00	5000.00	\$20,000.00
520.23	Asphaltic Plug Joint	LF	83.00	375.00	\$31,125.00
520.234	Expansion Device - Silicone Coated and Pre-Compressed Seal	LF	230.00	125.00	\$28,750.00
520.923	Bridge Joint Modification (York Interchange Underpass)	EA	4.00	50000.00	\$200,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1 - Supplied by the Authority	LS	1.00	92000.00	\$92,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	2.00	10000.00	\$20,000.00
609.31	Curb Type 3	LF	37.00	50.00	\$1,850.00
609.4	Reset Curb Type 5	LF	4.00	1000.00	\$4,000.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow Board	EA	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
652.312	Type III Barricade	EA	7.00	150.00	\$1,050.00
652.33	Drum	EA	85.00	60.00	\$5,100.00
652.34	Cone	EA	25.00	30.00	\$750.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	265.00	31.00	\$8,215.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices (York Interchange Underpass)	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.06
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs -
York Interchange Underpass MM 6.8
Fletcher Street/Route 35 Underpass MM 25.3
05/21/2024 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.3611	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices (Fletcher Street/Route 35)	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	Hour	600.00	69.00	\$41,400.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	3000.00	\$12,000.00
656.75	Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control	LS	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
659.1	Mobilization (10%)	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
Total Bid					\$1,194,321.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.06
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs -
York Interchange Underpass MM 6.8
Fletcher Street/Route 35 Underpass MM 25.3
05/21/2024 11:00:00 AM

Scott Construction Corporation
Portland, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	3400.00	75.00	\$255,000.00
202.2021	Removing Pavement Surface - Sidewalk	SY	22.00	125.00	\$2,750.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	285.00	425.00	\$121,125.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt - 9.5 mm (sidewalk, drives, & incidentals)	TON	4.00	515.00	\$2,060.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	134.00	50.00	\$6,700.00
502.7011	Weep Drain Extensions	EA	12.00	500.00	\$6,000.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	1010.00	35.00	\$35,350.00
518.101	Abutment Repairs	CF	47.00	600.00	\$28,200.00
518.391	Repairing Granite Curb Joint and Bedding Mortar	LF	10.00	100.00	\$1,000.00
518.4	Epoxy Injection Crack Repair	LF	30.00	200.00	\$6,000.00
518.48	Reseal Joints	LF	43.00	75.00	\$3,225.00
518.864	Elastomeric Concrete Header Repair	CF	174.00	1100.00	\$191,400.00
518.92	Steel Curb Plate Removal	EA	4.00	1600.00	\$6,400.00
520.23	Asphaltic Plug Joint	LF	83.00	500.00	\$41,500.00
520.234	Expansion Device - Silicone Coated and Pre-Compressed Seal	LF	230.00	150.00	\$34,500.00
520.923	Bridge Joint Modification (York Interchange Underpass)	EA	4.00	60000.00	\$240,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1 - Supplied by the Authority	LS	1.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	2.00	2500.00	\$5,000.00
609.31	Curb Type 3	LF	37.00	50.00	\$1,850.00
609.4	Reset Curb Type 5	LF	4.00	250.00	\$1,000.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow Board	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
652.312	Type III Barricade	EA	7.00	300.00	\$2,100.00
652.33	Drum	EA	85.00	65.00	\$5,525.00
652.34	Cone	EA	25.00	25.00	\$625.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	265.00	30.00	\$7,950.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices (York Interchange Underpass)	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.06
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs -
York Interchange Underpass MM 6.8
Fletcher Street/Route 35 Underpass MM 25.3
05/21/2024 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.3611	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices (Fletcher Street/Route 35)	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	Hour	600.00	58.00	\$34,800.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	3000.00	\$12,000.00
656.75	Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control	LS	1.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
659.1	Mobilization (10%)	LS	1.00	135000.00	\$135,000.00
Total Bid					\$1,378,060.00